therefore the economic viability of any of the Corporation's exploration projects, cannot accurately be predicted.

Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analysis indicates that there is no major change from expected to actual results as interest rate risk on cash
equivalents is minimal as these have fixed interest rates.

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

The IFRS 1 elections and significant accounting policies set out in Notes 2 and 3, respectively, have been applied in preparing these
unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements and selected unaudited comparative information presented below.
The following tables reconcile the Corporation‟s unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheets and statements of earnings and
comprehensive income prepared in accordance with Canadian GAAP and as previously reported to those prepared and reported in
these unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS:

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT JANUARY 1, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

ASSETS
Current
Cash and cash equivalents   1,153,984 -  1,153,984
HST receivables  9,405 -  9,405
Prepaids and deposits  10,358 -  10,358
Deferred transaction costs  -  -  -

Total current assets  1,173,747  1,173,747

Equipment, net  22,999 -  22,999

Exploration and evaluation assets a 12,919,928 (1,441,283) 11,478,645

  14,116,674 (1,441,283) 12,675,391

LIABILITIES
Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities d 253,475 47,995 301,470

Future tax liability a 380,287 (351,551) 28,736

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
  Share capital d 13,952,905 (47,995) 13,904,910
  Share purchase warrants reserve c -  -  -
  Share-based payments reserve c -  -  -
  Share subscriptions received in advance  25,000 -  25,000
Deficit  (494,993) (1,089,732) (1,584,725)

Total shareholders’ deficiency  13,482,912 (1,137,727) 12,345,185

  14,116,674 (1,441,283) 12,675,391

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

26

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

ASSETS
Current
Cash and cash equivalents   340,308 -  340,308
HST receivables  47,656 -  47,656
Prepaids and deposits  72,078 -  72,078
Deferred transaction costs  -  -  -

Total current assets  460,042 -  460,042

Equipment, net  27,672  27,672

Exploration and evaluation assets a 13,314,991 (1,441,283) 11,873,708

  13,802,705 (1,441,283) 12,361,422

LIABILITIES
Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities d 75,177 10,559 85,736

Future tax liability a 533,390 (351,551) 181,839

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
  Share capital d 14,014,802 (47,995) 13,966,807
  Share purchase warrants reserve c -  -  -
  Share-based payments reserve c 101,554 (21,588) 79,966
  Share subscriptions received in advance  -   -
Deficit  (922,218) (1,030,708) (1,952,926)

Total shareholders’ deficiency  13,194,138 (1,100,291) 12,093,847

  13,802,705 (1,441,283) 12,361,422

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

27

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

ASSETS
Current
Cash and cash equivalents   2,976,888 -  2,976,888
HST receivables  130,812 -  130,812
Prepaids and deposits  66,409 -  66,409
Deferred transaction costs  197,901 -  197,901

Total current assets  3,372,010 -  3,372,010

Equipment, net  27,892 -  27,892

Exploration and evaluation assets a 13,294,135 (1,441,283) 11,852,852

  16,694,037 (1,441,283) 15,252,754

LIABILITIES
Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  622,288 -  622,288

Future tax liability a 210,131 (170,384) 39,747

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
  Share capital d 16,833,222 (47,995) 16,785,227
  Share purchase warrants reserve c 99,314 -  99,314
  Share-based payments reserve b,c 107,303 (34,534) 72,769
  Share subscriptions received in advance
Deficit  (1,178,221) (1,188,370) (2,366,591)

Total shareholders’ deficiency  15,861,618 (1,270,899) 14,590,719

  16,694,037 (1,441,283) 15,252,754

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

28

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

EXPENSES
Amortization  1,820 -  1,820
Management and consulting fees  60,597 -  60,597
Promotion and investor relations  2,412 -  2,412
General and administrative  20,482 -  20,482
Professional fees  23,285 -  23,285
Stock-based compensation b 10,794 (10,794) -

  119,390 (10,794) 108,596

Loss before the following  (119,390) (10,794) (108,596)
Other income d -  18,238 18,238
Write-down of mineral properties  -  -  -

Loss before income taxes  (119,390) 29,032 (90,358)
Future income taxes  -  -  -

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period  (119,390) 29,032 (90,358)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted  (0.00) -  (0.00)

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

29

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

EXPENSES
Amortization  4,820 -  4,820
Management and consulting fees  159,694 -  159,694
Promotion and investor relations  24,305 -  24,305
General and administrative  57,463 -  57,463
Professional fees  79,390 -  79,390
Stock-based compensation b 101,553 (21,588) 79,965

  427,225 (21,588) 405,637

Loss before the following  (427,225) (21,588) (405,637)
Other income d -  37,436 37,436
Write-down of mineral properties  -  -  -

Loss before income taxes  (427,225) 59,024 (368,201)
Future income taxes  -  -  -

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period  (427,225) 59,024 (368,201)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted  (0.01) -  (0.01)

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

30

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

REVENUE
Interest  526 -  526

EXPENSES
Amortization  4,600 -  4,600
Management and consulting fees  409,230 -  409,230
Promotion and investor relations  3,169 -  3,169
General and administrative  120,918 -  120,918
Professional fees  152,121 -  152,121
Stock-based compensation b 107,303 (34,534) 72,769

  797,341 (34,534) 762,807

Loss before the following  (796,815) 34,534 (762,281)
Other income d -  47,995 47,995
Write-down of mineral properties  (153,046) -  (153,046)

Loss before income taxes  (949,861) 82,529 (867,332)
Future income taxes a (266,633) 181,167 (85,466)

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period  (683,228) (98,638) (781,866)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted  (0.02) -  (0.02)

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

31

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

Cash flows from operating activities
Earnings (loss) for the period  (119,390) 29,032 (90,358)
Adjustments to reconcile loss to net cash used in operating
activities:

  -

  Amortization  1,820 -  1,820
  Fair value of finders and other warrants   -
  Fair value of stock options  10,794 (10,794) -
  Write-down of mineral properties   -
  Future income taxes   -
  Other income – flow-through premium  -  (18,238) (18,238)
Changes in non-cash working capital balances:   -
  Accounts receivable  (17,408) -  (17,408)
  Prepaids and deposits  (10,180) -  (10,180)
  Deferred transaction costs  -  -  -
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  2,122 -  2,122

Total cash inflows from operating activities  (132,242) -  (132,242)

Cash flows from investing activities
Mineral exploration and development expenditures, net  (111,894) -  (111,894)
Proceeds from the sale of investments, net  -  -  -
Purchase of equipment  (9,493) -  (9,493)
Proceeds from sale of equipment  -  -  -

Total cash from investing activities  (121,387) -  (121,387)

Cash flows from financing activities
Shares issued in private placements  -  -  -
Share subscriptions received in advance  -  -  -
Share issue costs  -  -  -

Total cash inflows from financing activities  -  -  -

Total decrease in cash and cash equivalents during the period  (253,629) -  (253,629)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  593,937 -  593,937

Cash and cash equivalents at end  of period  340,308 -  340,308

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

32

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

Cash flows from operating activities
Earnings (loss) for the period  (427,225) 59,024 (368,201)
Adjustments to reconcile loss to net cash used in operating
activities:

  -

  Amortization  4,820 -  4,820
  Fair value of finders and other warrants   -
  Fair value of stock options  101,554 (21,588) 79,966
  Write-down of mineral properties   -
  Future income taxes   -
  Other income – flow-through premium  -  (37,436) (37,436)
Changes in non-cash working capital balances:   -
  Accounts receivable  (38,251) -  (38,251)
  Prepaids and deposits  (61,720) -  (61,720)
  Deferred transaction costs  -  -  -
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  11,702 -  11,702

Total cash inflows from operating activities  (409,120) -  (409,120)

Cash flows from investing activities
Mineral exploration and development expenditures, net  (395,063) -  (395,063)
Proceeds from the sale of investments, net  -  -  -
Purchase of equipment  (9,493) -  (9,493)
Proceeds from sale of equipment  -  -  -

Total cash from investing activities  (404,556) -  (404,556)

Cash flows from financing activities
Shares issued in private placements  -  -  -
Share subscriptions received in advance  -  -  -
Share issue costs  -  -  -

Total cash inflows from financing activities  -  -  -

Total decrease in cash and cash equivalents during the period  (813,676) -  (813,676)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  1,153,984 -  1,153,984

Cash and cash equivalents at end  of period  340,308 -  340,308

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

33

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Sub
note

Canadian

GAAP
$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

IFRS
$

Cash flows from operating activities
Earnings (loss) for the period b (683,228) (98,638) (781,866)
Adjustments to reconcile loss to net cash used in operating
activities:

  -

  Amortization  4,600 -  4,600
  Fair value of finders and other warrants  99,314 -  99,314
  Fair value of stock options b 107,303 (34,534) 72,769
  Write-down of mineral properties  153,046 -  153,046
  Future income taxes a (266,633) 181,167 (85,466)
  Other income on flow through premium d -  (47,995) (47,995)
Changes in non-cash working capital balances:   -
  Accounts receivable  (121,407) -  (121,407)
  Prepaids and deposits  (56,049) -  (56,049)
  Deferred transaction costs  (197,901) -  (197,901)
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  368,813 -  368,813

Total cash inflows from operating activities  (592,142) -  (592,142)

Cash flows from investing activities
Mineral exploration and development expenditures, net  (527,254) -  (527,254)
Proceeds from the sale of investments, net  -  -  -
Purchase of equipment  (9,493) -  (9,493)
Proceeds from sale of equipment  -  -  -

Total cash from investing activities  (536,747) -  (536,747)

Cash flows from financing activities
Shares issued in private placements  3,172,049 -  3,172,049
Share subscriptions received in advance  -  -  -
Share issue costs  (220,256) -  (220,256)

Total cash inflows from financing activities  2,951,793 -  2,951,793

Total increase in cash and cash equivalents during the period  1,822,904 -  1,822,904

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  1,153,984 -  1,153,984

Cash and cash equivalents at end  of period  2,976,888 -  2,976,888

Rockex Mining Corporation

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in Canadian Dollars - Unaudited)

34

Notes to the transition to international financial reporting standards

The Corporation has adopted IFRS on January 1, 2011 with a transition date of January 1, 2010. Under IFRS 1 „First time Adoption
of International Financial Reporting Standards‟, the IFRS are applied retrospectively at the transition date with all adjustments to
assets and liabilities as stated under GAAP taken to deficit unless certain exemptions are applied.